YAHOO Over 55’s Bushwalking Club

Walk Name Marrinup Falls and POW Camp
Meeting Place Pinjarra
Grade Class 3

Distance (Approx) | 15km

Details Updated July 2014

Reference Maps Munda Biddi Trail Map2, Jarrahdale to Nanga
1:50,000 Land Mangement Series, Dwellingup, 2132-4

Walk Start Turn left off Pinjarra — Williams Road onto Freeman
Road. (on corner just after passing under Muja
powerline.) Park about ¥2 km down Freeman Rd on
RHS. (Short section of track ending at a pile of gravel.)

Comments

Pt To Pt Cumulative | Description
Head north on Freeman Road

0.4km 0.4 Track to left, keep straight on.

0.8 1.2 Track joins from right. KSO

0.05 1.25 Take track to right.

0.2 1.45 Turn left on to Grey Road.

0.05 1.5 Turn right over railway.

0.1 1.6 Marrinup camp site on right. Munda Biddi Trail
(MBT) joins from right. KSO

0.1 1.7 Pass under power lines and join bridle trail. (MBT
goes uphill along power line)

0.55 2.25 T junction, turn left. (on MBT again)

1.75 4.0 Turn left off MBT on to bush track down hill.

0.07 4.07 Track joins from right, veer left.

0.68 4.75 Turn right on to Grey Road.

0.55 5.3 Marrinup Falls car park. Take Marrinup Falls loop
walk. (Morning tea?)

1.3 6.6 Back at car park, continue along Grey Road.

0.6 7.2 MBT joins from right, KSO.

0.05 7.25 Veer right off Grey Road and MBT up hill.
(Marrinup Road)

1.35 8.6 Power lines, KSO.

0.7 9.3 Turn right off Marrinup Road.

0.9 10.2 Marrinup POW camp. Do walk circuit. (Lunch?)

1.2 11.4 Leave POW camp through the entrance gate.
(South east corner of camp)

0.1 11.5 Access trail arrow points right. KSO

0.1 11.6 Track joins from left. KSO

0.3 11.9 Creek crossing.

0.1 12.0 Major cross road. Cross over and turn right on
Marrinup mountain bike track.

0.9 12.9 Marrinup camp site, turn right.

0.1 13.0 Cross railway and turn left.

0.2 13.2 Turn right on to Freeman Road.

1.4 14.6 Parked cars.




